
CHAPTER 28-02.1-10
EXAMINATIONS AND FEES

Section
28-02.1-10-02 Fees

28-0~.1-10-02. Fe~s. Effective January 1, 1ggg, Tthe following fees may not
exoeed will be charged for an initial two year period:

Registration Fees

Professional engineer

Professional Land surveyor

$150.00

$150.00

Partnership or corporation Certificate of Commercial Practice $100.00

Temporary permit $5200.00
.

Examination fee (in addition to the registration and renewal fees) at board cost, including
scoring and proctoring and ten dollars for postage and handling.

Cost of administration of continuing education or professional competency programs may be
assessed and billed annually to the registrant. Billings will be separately identified apart from
the renewal fees.

Renewal Fees
Effective August 1, 2003, Ithe following biennial renewal fees may not exceed the following:

If renewal received
prior to December 31

If renewal received
after December 31

Professional engineer

Professional Land surveyor

Professional engineer and land surveyor

Retiree

$150.00

$150.00

$280.00

$20.00

$200.00

$200.00

$400.00

$20.00

Effective August 1, 2003, Tthe following annual renewal fees may not exoeed the following will
be charged:

Partnership or oorporation Certificate of Commercial Practice

History: Effective January 1, 1988; amended effective August 1, 1994;
November 1, 1998; April 1, 1999; October 1, 2004.
General Authority: NDCC 43-19.1-08
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-19.1-18,43-19.1-27

$100.00


